RESOLUTION	NO:	[Title]
LIVINGSTON COUNTY	DATE:	Click or tap to enter a date.

## **Resolution to Change the 2023 Veterans Millage – Equalization**

WHEREAS, in compliance with the requirements of Act 5, Public Acts of Michigan 1982, as amended; and

WHEREAS, the proposed levy would apportion taxes for the Veterans Relief purposes based on the

Taxable /valuation of \$11,685,839,454

**WHEREAS,** prior to the presentation of this resolution, the following tax levy was recommended and approved on June 12, 2023:

From: Veterans Relief .0564

**THEREFOR BE IT RESOLVED** that the apportionment of taxes for the county veterans operating purposes be approved and authorized to be levied on the winter tax billing against the Taxable Valuation of the County at the rate of .0770.

To: Veterans Relief .0770

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the 2023 levy for the Veterans Relief be approved and levied as recommended.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Chairman of the Board of Commissioners be authorized to sign the 2023 Millage Rate Request (L-4029) upon approval of the Board of Commissioners

# # #

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: